
SIRS BRANCHES 101-155 LIVERMORE

ANNUAL SINGLES/DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
2/12/2019 & 2/13/2019

OFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
 1620 RAILROAD AVE, LIVERMORE, CA 94550 (925) 447-5600

DOUBLES EVENT  

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (10) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (9)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 19/19G Patterson/DeKelver 1492 $110.00 1 155/155 Palmer/Parker 1495 $100.00

2 87/87 Szasz/Grant 1441 $70.00 2 113/113 DiBasilio/Miller 1460 $60.00

Total Paid $180.00 Total Paid $160.00

SINGLES EVENT

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (19) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (19)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 59 Donal Spicer 814 $54.00 1 113 Eric Miller 812 $54.00

2 155 Bob Horton 805 $45.00 2 59 Ron Hamro 811 $45.00

3 136 Rick Bronner 776 $37.00 3 87 Stephen Szasz 804 $37.00

4 73 Wiley Bobo 765 $32.00 4 155 Gene Tanaka 767 $32.00

Total Paid $168.00 Total Paid $168.00

ALL EVENTS

DIVISION A (19) DIVISION B (19)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 136 Rick Bronner 1526 $38.00 1 113 Eric Miller 1628 $38.00

2 19 Tim Patterson 1511 $30.00 2 87 Stephen Szasz 1587 $30.00

3 155 Bob Horton 1507 $22.00 3 59 Ron Hamro 1515 $22.00

Total Paid $90.00 Total Paid $90.00

 



Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Division A

Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

SIRS AVG USBC AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

176 Donal Spicer 59 210-1236 226 215 211 54 652 814 54.00$    

178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 182 245 222 52 649 805 45.00$    

188 Rick Bronner 136 272-20560 206 166 278 42 650 776 37.00$    

203 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 195 210 279 27 684 765 32.00$    

179 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 192 237 181 51 610 763

190 Tim Patterson 19 8970-24898 213 171 231 40 615 735

198 Bob Thomas 136 273-1039 215 225 188 32 628 724

178 Dan Weller 8 8970-15868 187 168 205 52 560 716

184 Jay Verlinden 19 15-177224 175 166 215 46 556 694

205 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 201 233 184 25 618 693

200 Steve Grant 87 277-4323 223 223 156 30 602 692

181 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 178 180 171 49 529 676

182 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 153 213 149 48 515 659

193 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 179 214 147 37 540 651

204 Cary Lemley 79 249-923 157 220 180 26 557 635

192 James Engelbarts 73 226-6823 194 148 177 38 519 633

209 Kevin Flanagan 136G 9142-2618 213 170 183 21 566 629

182 Mike Petroni 79 249-1 172 162 138 48 472 616

214 David Rossi 136 257-11428 182 198 178 16 558 606



Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Division B

Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

SIRS AVG USBC AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

154 Eric Miller 113 8960-3243 190 223 171 76 584 812 54.00$    

166 Ron Hamro 59 210-4064 212 206 201 64 619 811 45.00$    

160 Stephen Szasz 87 277-3250 200 201 193 70 594 804 37.00$    

164 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 232 179 158 66 569 767 32.00$    

173 Miguel Ferras 59 219-394 181 191 212 57 584 755

132 Carol Bobo 73G 2893-88 162 144 130 98 436 730

169 Silver Detorres 19 8970-22930 182 159 202 61 543 726

175 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 179 169 195 55 543 708

172 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 199 155 166 58 520 694

174 Doug Parker 155 210-1743 212 131 182 56 525 693

141 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 156 138 126 89 420 687

165 Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 162 168 150 65 480 675

152 Nancy DonKonics 73G 2893-126 108 174 156 78 438 672

165 Jeane DeKelver 2G 8970-24838 160 170 146 65 476 671

170 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 143 152 189 60 484 664

162 Ray DiBasilio 113 227-1686 171 154 129 68 454 658

153 Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 110 170 132 77 412 643

149 Janet Tanaka 155G 2845-1725 139 116 144 81 399 642

154 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 111 105 173 76 389 617



Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Division A

Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

355 19/2G Patterson/DeKelver 381 463 333 105 1177 1492 110.00$  

360 87/87 Szasz/Grant 367 381 393 100 1141 1441 70.00$    

357 155/155 Horton/Carey 368 380 348 103 1096 1405

423 136/136 Flanagan/Rossi 363 441 471 37 1275 1386

362 73/73 Goldman/Engelbarts 346 347 389 98 1082 1376

357 73/73 DonKonics/DonKonics 347 353 336 103 1036 1345

386 136/136 Bronner/Thomas 293 356 472 74 1121 1343

386 79/79 Petroni/Lemley 365 391 354 74 1110 1332

365 19/155 Verlinden/Braden 300 347 359 95 1006 1291

375 108/108 Mattus/Manning 302 319 327 85 948 1203

Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Divison B

Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

328 155/155 Palmer/Parker 347 403 349 132 1099 1495 100.00$  

316 113/113 DiBasilio/Miller 336 333 359 144 1028 1460 60.00$    

338 59/59 Sabo/Hamro 319 381 353 122 1053 1419

347 19/8 Detorres/Weller 338 361 350 113 1049 1388

313 155/155G Tanaka/Tanaka 281 349 308 147 938 1379

340 19/128 Wyllie/Monahan 318 354 329 120 1001 1361

335 73/73 Bobo/Bobo 323 354 305 125 982 1357

314 59/59 Pesek/Ferras 301 327 285 146 913 1351

329 59/59 Okumura/Spicer 297 344 310 131 951 1344



Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Division A All Events 

Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

188 Rick Bronner 136 272-20560 206 166 278 141 215 268 252 1526 38.00$    

190 Tim Patterson 19 8970-24898 213 171 231 221 236 199 240 1511 30.00$    

178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 182 245 222 195 176 175 312 1507 22.00$    

179 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 192 237 181 173 204 173 306 1466

176 Donal Spicer 59 210-1236 226 215 211 128 184 177 324 1465

178 Dan Weller 8 8970-15868 187 168 205 171 203 182 312 1428

203 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 195 210 279 176 210 188 162 1420

200 Steve Grant 87 277-4323 223 223 156 200 179 189 180 1350

184 Jay Verlinden 19 15-177224 175 166 215 156 183 173 276 1344

205 John DonKonics 73 8970-18904 201 233 184 203 183 187 150 1341

182 Mike Petroni 79 249-1 172 162 138 153 208 210 288 1331

198 Bob Thomas 136 273-1039 215 225 188 152 141 204 192 1317

181 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 178 180 171 144 164 186 294 1317

209 Kevin Flanagan 136G 9142-2618 213 170 183 203 225 193 126 1313

192 James Engelbarts 73 226-6823 194 148 177 162 187 215 228 1311

214 David Rossi 136 257-11428 182 198 178 160 216 278 96 1308

182 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 153 213 149 158 149 191 288 1301

204 Cary Lemley 79 249-923 157 220 180 212 183 144 156 1252

193 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 179 214 147 144 170 136 222 1212



Livermore SIRs 2019 Singles/Doubles Tournament
Division B All Events 

Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series
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Eric Miller 113 8960-3243 190 223 171 204 184 200 456 1628 38.00$    

Stephen Szasz 87 277-3250 200 201 193 167 202 204 420 1587 30.00$    

Ron Hamro 59 210-4064 212 206 201 166 172 174 384 1515 22.00$    

Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 232 179 158 180 179 188 396 1512

Miguel Ferras 59 219-394 181 191 212 178 163 180 342 1447

Carol Bobo 73G 2893-88 162 144 130 147 144 117 588 1432

John Monahan 128 8970-15046 179 169 195 160 206 187 330 1426

Doug Parker 155 210-1743 212 131 182 174 202 186 336 1423

Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 199 155 166 153 209 179 348 1409

Silver Detorres 19 8970-22930 182 159 202 167 158 168 366 1402

Jeane DeKelver 2G 8970-24838 160 170 146 160 227 134 390 1387

Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 111 105 173 173 201 163 456 1382

Nancy DonKonics 73G 2893-126 108 174 156 144 170 149 468 1369

Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 143 152 189 184 160 174 360 1362

John Pesek 59 9005-23084 156 138 126 123 164 105 534 1346

Victor Okumura 59 9005-25306 110 170 132 169 160 133 462 1336

Jim Wyllie 19 226-15026 162 168 150 158 148 142 390 1318

Ray DiBasilio 113 227-1686 171 154 129 132 149 159 408 1302

Janet Tanaka 155G 2845-1725 139 116 144 101 170 120 486 1276
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